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Espoo Fencing Challenge
20. marraskuutata 2016 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AIT, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON EST 27.6.2004
2 ALTUNIN, Valentin SBSK DRAAKON EST 9 18.9.2004
3 DORONIN, Nikita SBSK DRAAKON EST 7.4.2005
4 DRAJEV, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON EST 30.6.2005
5 GERM, Ingemar EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 21.8.2005
6 GERM, Richard EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 27.1.2004
7 KORELIN, Artjom RÜNNAK EST 11 25.5.2003
8 LAASIK, Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 24.2.2005
9 LUTSENKO, Ilja SBSK DRAAKON EST 23.3.2003
10 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan SBSK DRAAKON EST 23.6.2004
11 PRIIMAGI, Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 17.1.2003
12 SALM, Markus TALLINNA MÖÖK EST 1 26.4.2004
13 SHAPOVALOV, Kiril SBSK DRAAKON EST 6.8.2003
14 TOBIAS, Erik SBSK DRAAKON EST 28.10.2004
15 TÖNISSON, Kaspar EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 4.6.2005
16 VAIKSNORAS, German TARTU KALEV EST 22.10.2003
17 AALTONEN, Veeti PM-BF FIN 17 29.1.2004
18 AFANASSIEV, Nikita EM FIN 12 2.8.2003
19 AHLSKOG, Allan TMÅF FIN 26 10.8.2003
20 BOMAN, Elias TMÅF FIN 19 9.10.2003
21 HASU, Jere EM FIN 7 24.2.2004
22 HAVERI, Juho HFM FIN 16 26.5.2003
23 KUHTA, Marko EM FIN 6 4.4.2003
24 KYKKÄNEN, Robert PM-BF FIN 2 16.2.2003
25 LAITINEN, Ian POM FIN 28 13.1.2003
26 PAHKALA, Peik KYIF/UR33 FIN 25 25.4.2005
27 PALO, Niilo HFM FIN 18 11.6.2003
28 RANTANEN, Joona EM FIN 3 12.7.2003
29 RAOULT, Tristan HFM FIN 32 10.3.2003
30 RISSANEN, Aapo POM FIN 5 17.5.2003
31 RUOHONEN, Matias TMÅF FIN 5.2.2003
32 SANI, Ville HFM FIN 19 11.6.2003
33 SULONEN, Nestori KAVE FIN 36 23.4.2004
34 VALLE RASK, Lukas HFM FIN 19.11.2003
35 MALVIK, Aleksander OF OSLO NOR 22.8.2005
36 ILIASHEVICH, Georgii START RUS 1.10.2006
37 KAZMIN, Michail START RUS 13 19.4.2003
38 KOBETS, Sergei START RUS 5.5.2005
39 KOZAK, Artem NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA RUS 1.1.2006
40 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid START RUS 11.2.2005
41 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Aleksei START RUS 10 9.5.2005
42 MITNIKOV, Roman FORT FC RUS 10.1.2003
43 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail START RUS 30 21.11.2006
44 SPIRIN, Maksim NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA RUS 4.7.2003
45 TARASOV, Miron START RUS 8.5.2006
46 GUSTAFSSON, Melvin GOFK VISBY SWE 19.8.2003
47 MANCEWICZ, Mikolaj GOFK VISBY SWE 25.9.2003
48 THORED, Oliver GOFK VISBY SWE 9.12.2003



7 poules
1 poule of 6 and 6 poules of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SALM, Markus TALLINNA MÖÖK EST 1
2 KYKKÄNEN, Robert PM-BF FIN 2
3 RANTANEN, Joona EM FIN 3
4 RISSANEN, Aapo POM FIN 5
5 KUHTA, Marko EM FIN 6
6 HASU, Jere EM FIN 7
7 ALTUNIN, Valentin SBSK DRAAKON EST 9
8 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Aleksei START RUS 10
9 KORELIN, Artjom RÜNNAK EST 11
10 AFANASSIEV, Nikita EM FIN 12
11 KAZMIN, Michail START RUS 13
12 HAVERI, Juho HFM FIN 16
13 AALTONEN, Veeti PM-BF FIN 17
14 PALO, Niilo HFM FIN 18
15 SANI, Ville HFM FIN 19
16 BOMAN, Elias TMÅF FIN 19
17 PAHKALA, Peik KYIF/UR33 FIN 25
18 AHLSKOG, Allan TMÅF FIN 26
19 LAITINEN, Ian POM FIN 28
20 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail START RUS 30
21 RAOULT, Tristan HFM FIN 32
22 SULONEN, Nestori KAVE FIN 36
23 DRAJEV, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON EST
24 VALLE RASK, Lukas HFM FIN
25 SPIRIN, Maksim NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA RUS
26 PRIIMAGI, Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST
27 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan SBSK DRAAKON EST
28 VAIKSNORAS, German TARTU KALEV EST
29 AIT, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON EST
30 MITNIKOV, Roman FORT FC RUS
31 MALVIK, Aleksander OF OSLO NOR
32 RUOHONEN, Matias TMÅF FIN
33 KOBETS, Sergei START RUS
34 SHAPOVALOV, Kiril SBSK DRAAKON EST
35 TARASOV, Miron START RUS
36 GERM, Richard EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST
37 KOZAK, Artem NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA RUS
38 MANCEWICZ, Mikolaj GOFK VISBY SWE
39 LAASIK, Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST
40 GERM, Ingemar EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST
41 TOBIAS, Erik SBSK DRAAKON EST
42 LUTSENKO, Ilja SBSK DRAAKON EST
43 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid START RUS
44 DORONIN, Nikita SBSK DRAAKON EST
45 THORED, Oliver GOFK VISBY SWE
46 GUSTAFSSON, Melvin GOFK VISBY SWE
47 ILIASHEVICH, Georgii START RUS
48 TÖNISSON, Kaspar EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST
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Piste 16

9:30

Referee(s):

OLEYNIK, Philipp (EM / RUS)

VAIKSNORAS, German TARTU KALEV / EST

SALM, Markus TALLINNA MÖÖK / EST

AIT, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON / EST

AALTONEN, Veeti PM-BF / FIN

SANI, Ville HFM / FIN

KRASULNIKOV, Leonid START / RUS

THORED, Oliver GOFK VISBY / SWE

Piste 17

9:30

Referee(s):

PANELIUS, Rufus (EM / FIN)

NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan SBSK DRAAKON / EST

BOMAN, Elias TMÅF / FIN

PALO, Niilo HFM / FIN

TOBIAS, Erik SBSK DRAAKON / EST

ILIASHEVICH, Georgii START / RUS

KYKKÄNEN, Robert PM-BF / FIN

MITNIKOV, Roman FORT FC / RUS

Piste 18

9:30

Referee(s):

TERHO, Markku (KAVE / FIN)

PRIIMAGI, Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

RANTANEN, Joona EM / FIN

MALVIK, Aleksander OF OSLO / NOR

TARASOV, Miron START / RUS

HAVERI, Juho HFM / FIN

PAHKALA, Peik KYIF/UR33 / FIN

LUTSENKO, Ilja SBSK DRAAKON / EST



Piste 19

9:30

Referee(s):

PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (HFM / FIN)

RISSANEN, Aapo POM / FIN

AFANASSIEV, Nikita EM / FIN

AHLSKOG, Allan TMÅF / FIN

SPIRIN, Maksim NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA / RUS

KOBETS, Sergei START / RUS

DORONIN, Nikita SBSK DRAAKON / EST

GERM, Ingemar EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

Piste 20

9:30

Referee(s):

GEDZO, Pavel (SBSK DRAAKON / EST)

KAZMIN, Michail START / RUS

LAITINEN, Ian POM / FIN

VALLE RASK, Lukas HFM / FIN

LAASIK, Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

GUSTAFSSON, Melvin GOFK VISBY / SWE

SHAPOVALOV, Kiril SBSK DRAAKON / EST

KUHTA, Marko EM / FIN

Piste 21

9:30

Referee(s):

TAURIAINEN, Simo (EM / FIN)

NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail START / RUS

KORELIN, Artjom RÜNNAK / EST

HASU, Jere EM / FIN

MANCEWICZ, Mikolaj GOFK VISBY / SWE

DRAJEV, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON / EST

TÖNISSON, Kaspar EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

RUOHONEN, Matias TMÅF / FIN



Piste 22

9:30

Referee(s):

NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (SBSK DRAAKON / EST)

GERM, Richard EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

ALTUNIN, Valentin SBSK DRAAKON / EST

RAOULT, Tristan HFM / FIN

SULONEN, Nestori KAVE / FIN

MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Aleksei START / RUS

KOZAK, Artem NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA / RUS



U14ME
Espoo Fencing Challenge
20. marraskuutata 2016 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 MANCEWICZ, Mikolaj GOFK VISBY SWE 6 1,00 30 3 +27 Advanced
2 SALM, Markus TALLINNA MÖÖK EST 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
3 PRIIMAGI, Henrik EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
4 SPIRIN, Maksim NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA RUS 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
5 LUTSENKO, Ilja SBSK DRAAKON EST 5 0,83 29 12 +17 Advanced
6 KYKKÄNEN, Robert PM-BF FIN 5 0,83 29 15 +14 Advanced
7 MITNIKOV, Roman FORT FC RUS 5 0,83 26 14 +12 Advanced
8 AIT, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON EST 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
9 GUSTAFSSON, Melvin GOFK VISBY SWE 5 0,83 27 19 +8 Advanced
10 DRAJEV, Daniel SBSK DRAAKON EST 5 0,83 25 20 +5 Advanced
11 ALTUNIN, Valentin SBSK DRAAKON EST 4 0,80 22 12 +10 Advanced
12 KOZAK, Artem NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA RUS 4 0,80 23 16 +7 Advanced
13 PALO, Niilo HFM FIN 4 0,67 27 19 +8 Advanced
14 VAIKSNORAS, German TARTU KALEV EST 4 0,67 25 17 +8 Advanced
15 RANTANEN, Joona EM FIN 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
16 RISSANEN, Aapo POM FIN 4 0,67 22 16 +6 Advanced
17 KUHTA, Marko EM FIN 4 0,67 27 22 +5 Advanced
18 KAZMIN, Michail START RUS 4 0,67 22 17 +5 Advanced
19 TOBIAS, Erik SBSK DRAAKON EST 4 0,67 25 21 +4 Advanced
20 KOBETS, Sergei START RUS 4 0,67 24 21 +3 Advanced
21 LAASIK, Oliver EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 4 0,67 22 19 +3 Advanced
22 GERM, Richard EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 3 0,60 21 18 +3 Advanced
23 THORED, Oliver GOFK VISBY SWE 3 0,50 20 15 +5 Advanced
24 SHAPOVALOV, Kiril SBSK DRAAKON EST 3 0,50 25 26 -1 Advanced
25 RUOHONEN, Matias TMÅF FIN 3 0,50 22 24 -2 Advanced
26 AFANASSIEV, Nikita EM FIN 3 0,50 19 23 -4 Advanced
27 TARASOV, Miron START RUS 3 0,50 16 25 -9 Advanced
28 RAOULT, Tristan HFM FIN 2 0,40 15 19 -4 Advanced
29 SULONEN, Nestori KAVE FIN 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
30 KORELIN, Artjom RÜNNAK EST 2 0,33 23 22 +1 Advanced
31 GERM, Ingemar EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 2 0,33 22 23 -1 Advanced
32 DORONIN, Nikita SBSK DRAAKON EST 2 0,33 22 26 -4 Advanced
33 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan SBSK DRAAKON EST 2 0,33 21 25 -4 Advanced
34 HASU, Jere EM FIN 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
35 TÖNISSON, Kaspar EN GARDE HAAPSALU EST 2 0,33 20 28 -8 Advanced
36 SANI, Ville HFM FIN 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
37 PAHKALA, Peik KYIF/UR33 FIN 2 0,33 15 25 -10 Advanced
38 BOMAN, Elias TMÅF FIN 1 0,17 18 25 -7 Advanced
39 LAITINEN, Ian POM FIN 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Advanced
40 MALVIK, Aleksander OF OSLO NOR 1 0,17 18 28 -10 Advanced
41 AALTONEN, Veeti PM-BF FIN 1 0,17 13 28 -15 Advanced
42 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail START RUS 1 0,17 11 28 -17 Advanced
43 VALLE RASK, Lukas HFM FIN 0 0,00 18 28 -10 Advanced
44 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Aleksei START RUS 0 0,00 14 25 -11 Advanced
45 HAVERI, Juho HFM FIN 0 0,00 14 30 -16 Advanced
46 AHLSKOG, Allan TMÅF FIN 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Advanced
47 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid START RUS 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Advanced
48 ILIASHEVICH, Georgii START RUS 0 0,00 3 30 -27 Advanced



U14ME
Semi-Finals

Ref: MUSTONEN, Verna (FIN)

1

Ref: TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (EST)

1

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

2

Ref: TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

3

Ref: OJAMU, Brit (EST)

4

Table of 16

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

1

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

2

Ref: OLEYNIK, Philipp (RUS)

3

Ref: OJAMU, Brit (EST)

4

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

5

Ref: PANELIUS, Rufus (FIN)

6

Ref: GEDZO, Pavel (EST)

7

Ref: NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (EST)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

2

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

3

4

5

Ref: OLEYNIK, Philipp (RUS)

6

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

7

8

9

Ref: GEDZO, Pavel (EST)

10

Ref: NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (EST)

11

12

13

Ref: LUNDGREN, Laura (FIN)

14

Ref: OJAMU, Brit (EST)

15

16

Table of 64

GOFK VISBY / SWE

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

EM / FIN

START / RUS

POM / FIN

GOFK VISBY / SWE

PM-BF / FIN

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

TMÅF / FIN

OF OSLO / NOR

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

KYIF/UR33 / FIN

HFM / FIN

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

(44) MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Aleksei
START / RUS

NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA / RUS

HFM / FIN

HFM / FIN

START / RUS

KAVE / FIN

HFM / FIN

NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA / RUS



U14ME
Semi-Finals

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

3

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

5

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

6

Ref: PANELIUS, Rufus (FIN)

7

Ref: GEDZO, Pavel (EST)

8

Table of 16

Ref: TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

9

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

10

Ref: OLEYNIK, Philipp (RUS)

11

Ref: OJAMU, Brit (EST)

12

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

13

Ref: PANELIUS, Rufus (FIN)

14

Ref: GEDZO, Pavel (EST)

15

Ref: NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (EST)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

18

Ref: OLEYNIK, Philipp (RUS)

19

20

21

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

22

Ref: GEDZO, Pavel (EST)

23

24

25

Ref: NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav (EST)

26

Ref: PANELIUS, Rufus (FIN)

27

28

29

Ref: TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

30

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

31

32

Table of 64

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

RÜNNAK / EST

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

TMÅF / FIN

TARTU KALEV / EST

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

HFM / FIN

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

START / RUS

TMÅF / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

FORT FC / RUS

POM / FIN

EM / FIN

GOFK VISBY / SWE

START / RUS

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

EM / FIN

START / RUS

START / RUS

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

EM / FIN

TALLINNA MÖÖK / EST



U14ME

Ref: PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: MUSTONEN, Verna (FIN)

1

Ref: LUNDGREN, Laura (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MUSTONEN, Verna (FIN)

1

Ref: TAURIAINEN, Simo (FIN)

2

Ref: IVANOVA, Ekaterina (RUS)

3

Ref: TERHO, Markku (FIN)

4

Table of 8

GOFK VISBY / SWE

SBSK DRAAKON / EST

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

NARVSKAYA ZASTAVA / RUS

EN GARDE HAAPSALU / EST

PM-BF / FIN

FORT FC / RUS

TALLINNA MÖÖK / EST



U14ME
Espoo Fencing Challenge
20. marraskuutata 2016 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 PRIIMAGI, Henrik EST 17.1.2003
2 MANCEWICZ, Mikolaj SWE 25.9.2003
3T SPIRIN, Maksim RUS 4.7.2003
3T SALM, Markus EST 26.4.2004
5 KYKKÄNEN, Robert FIN 16.2.2003
6 MITNIKOV, Roman RUS 10.1.2003
7 LAASIK, Oliver EST 24.2.2005
8 SHAPOVALOV, Kiril EST 6.8.2003
9 LUTSENKO, Ilja EST 23.3.2003
10 AIT, Daniel EST 27.6.2004
11 DRAJEV, Daniel EST 30.6.2005
12 PALO, Niilo FIN 11.6.2003
13 VAIKSNORAS, German EST 22.10.2003
14 KUHTA, Marko FIN 4.4.2003
15 KAZMIN, Michail RUS 19.4.2003
16 GERM, Richard EST 27.1.2004
17 GUSTAFSSON, Melvin SWE 19.8.2003
18 ALTUNIN, Valentin EST 18.9.2004
19 KOZAK, Artem RUS 1.1.2006
20 RANTANEN, Joona FIN 12.7.2003
21 RISSANEN, Aapo FIN 17.5.2003
22 TOBIAS, Erik EST 28.10.2004
23 KOBETS, Sergei RUS 5.5.2005
24 THORED, Oliver SWE 9.12.2003
25 RUOHONEN, Matias FIN 5.2.2003
26 AFANASSIEV, Nikita FIN 2.8.2003
27 RAOULT, Tristan FIN 10.3.2003
28 GERM, Ingemar EST 21.8.2005
29 DORONIN, Nikita EST 7.4.2005
30 TÖNISSON, Kaspar EST 4.6.2005
31 SANI, Ville FIN 11.6.2003
32 BOMAN, Elias FIN 9.10.2003
33 TARASOV, Miron RUS 8.5.2006
34 SULONEN, Nestori FIN 23.4.2004
35 KORELIN, Artjom EST 25.5.2003
36 NOVOSELTSEV, Ivan EST 23.6.2004
37 HASU, Jere FIN 24.2.2004
38 PAHKALA, Peik FIN 25.4.2005
39 LAITINEN, Ian FIN 13.1.2003
40 MALVIK, Aleksander NOR 22.8.2005
41 AALTONEN, Veeti FIN 29.1.2004
42 NEZHEVENKO, Mikhail RUS 21.11.2006
43 VALLE RASK, Lukas FIN 19.11.2003
44 MARKOV-BUTYRSKII, Aleksei RUS 9.5.2005
45 HAVERI, Juho FIN 26.5.2003
46 AHLSKOG, Allan FIN 10.8.2003
47 KRASULNIKOV, Leonid RUS 11.2.2005
48 ILIASHEVICH, Georgii RUS 1.10.2006
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Name Country FFA Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
GEDZO, Pavel EST Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
IVANOVA, Ekaterina RUS Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LUNDGREN, Laura FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MUSTONEN, Verna FIN 24061996000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NOVOSELTSEV, Stanislav EST Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
OJAMU, Brit EST Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
OLEYNIK, Philipp RUS 40315787 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
PANELIUS, Rufus FIN L 40057567 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TAURIAINEN, Simo FIN 27574454 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TERHO, Markku FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


